



2026-06-24 16:13:39

\$~38

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ LA.APP. 322/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr.
Kushal Raj Tater and Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Advs.

versus

INDU BEHAL AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohit Kumar Sharma and Mr.
Kartik Rai, Advs. for R1 and R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **09.05.2018**

CM No.18826/2018

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the appellant accepts notice.

Learned counsel for respondents No.1 and 2 submits that they shall furnish security in terms of the order dated 02nd February, 2018 within a period of four weeks from today.

List before the Registrar General on 04th July, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 09, 2018

ak