



2026.06.24 16:13:42

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA. APP. 322/2017**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak and Mr.
M.S. Akhtar, Adv.

versus

INDU BEHAL AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Kartik Rai, Adv. for R-1 and 2

CORAM:

SH. DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR GENERAL

ORDER

%

04.07.2018

Respondent No.1 has filed security bonds in terms of order dated 02.02.2018 passed by the Hon'ble Court for release of the decretal amount deposited by the appellant.

Let Court notice be issued to the concerned SDM and Sub-Registrar to submit report with regard to valuation, ownership and encumbrance, if any, on the properties sought to be furnished as security. Registry is directed to annex copy of the documents along with court notice.

Renotify on 07.08.2018

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA
REGISTRAR GENERAL**

JULY 04, 2018

ss