



2026.06.24 16:13:41

\$~

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

LA.APP. 322/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. Sunil Kumar for Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advts.

versus

INDU BEHAL AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Mohit Kumar Sharma, Adv. for R-1 and 2

Mr. Ravi Singh, HFP from the office of Sub-Registrar, Punjabi Bagh

CORAM:

SH. DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR GENERAL

ORDER

%

23.08.2018

Mr. Ravi Singh, HFP from the office of Sub-Registrar, Punjabi Bagh has placed on record report dated 04.08.2018 issued by Mr. Vijay Pal Singh, Sub-Registrar-IIA, wherein it has been mentioned that the record of the Sale Deed No.9662 dated 13.10.1994 is not available in the office as the office has started functioning w.e.f. 23.03.2005 and prior to 23.03.2005, the record of Lal Dora abadi Village Pira Garhi was available with Sub-Registrar Office Basai Darapur.

In view of the let court notice be issued to Sub-Registrar Office, Basai Darapur to submit report with regard to ownership, valuation and encumbrances on the property sought to be furnished as security. Registry is directed to annex copy of the sale deed along with the Court notice.

Renotify on 15.09.2018.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA
REGISTRAR GENERAL**

AUGUST 23, 2018

ss