



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 322/2017**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. Sunil Kumar and Mr. Sanjay
Kumar Pathak, Advs.

versus

INDU BEHAL AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR GENERAL

ORDER

%

17.09.2018

As per office report, SDM has filed valuation report in respect of property bearing Plot No.175, Block-D, Sector-8, Dwarka, New Delhi, wherein the value of property has been assessed as Rs.1,66,68,750/-.

However, no reports in respect of ownerships and encumbrances on the following properties/land sought to be furnished as security have been received.

- (i) Plot No.175, Block-D, Sector-8, Dwarka, New Delhi has been filed.
- (ii) Property measuring 325 sq. yds. out of Khasra No.487, situated in the abadi of Lal Dora abadi Deh of Village Peera Garhi, Delhi.

Let fresh court notices be issued to the Sub-Registrar-VII, INA to submit report in respect of ownership and encumbrances on the Plot No.175, Block-D, Sector-8, Dwarka, New Delhi sought to be furnished as security.

Let fresh Court notice be also issued to the Sub-Registrar, Basai Darapur to submit report in respect of Property measuring 325 sq. yds. out of Khasra No.487, situated in the abadi of Lal Dora abadi Deh of Village Peera Garhi, Delhi as the Sub-Registrar-IIA has been made functional w.e.f. 23.03.2005 and prior to



that record of the property sought to be furnished as security was with Sub-Registrar, Basai Darapur, Delhi and registry is directed to mention the above said fact in the notice.

Registry is also directed to annex the copy of the document furnished as securities along with the notices.

Renotify on 09.10.2018.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA
REGISTRAR GENERAL

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

ss