



2026.04.06.16:13:45

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 322/2017**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through

Shri Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. Sanjay
Kumar Pathak, Adv.

versus

INDU BEHAL AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through

Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.
Shri Sanjay Kumar, SSO, Legal, for DMRC

CORAM:

SH. DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR GENERAL

ORDER

%

28.11.2018

As per office report, service report in respect of court notice issued to
Sub-Registrar-VII, INA and Sub-Registrar, Basai Darapur, Delhi are awaited.

Renotify on 19.12.2018.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA
REGISTRAR GENERAL**

NOVEMBER 28, 2018

ss