



\$~

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

LA.APP. 322/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advs.

versus

INDU BEHAL AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Vivek Yadav, Junior Assistant from the office of Sub-Registrar-II, Basai Darapur, Delhi
Mr. Harish Pal, CDV-14509 from the office of Sub-Registrar-IIA, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi

CORAM:

SH. DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR GENERAL

ORDER

%

05.02.2019

Reports from the concerned Sub-Registrars in respect of Plot No.175, Block-D, Sector-8, Bagdolla, Dwarka, New Delhi are awaited.

Mr. Vivek Yadav, Junior Assistant from the office of Sub-Registrar-II, Basai Darapur, Delhi and Mr. Harish Pal, CDV-14509 from the office of Sub-Registrar-IIA, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi have placed on record reports dated 04.02.2019 in respect of reports in respect of Property measuring 325 sq. yds. out of Khasra No.487, situated in the abadi of Lal Dora abadi Deh of Village Peera Garhi, Delhi sought to be furnished as security.

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for the copy of the same as well as copy of the report dated 12.10.2018 furnished by Sub-Registrar-VII, New Delhi to enable him to file response. The copy of the same has been supplied to him.

At requests, renotify on 26.02.2019.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA
REGISTRAR GENERAL**

FEBRUARY 05, 2019

SS