



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 322/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through Sh. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv

versus

INDU BEHAL AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through

Ms. Disha Singh, Adv for Respondent
No.1&2

Mr. Vikram Kumar, CDV from the
office of Sub-Registrar-IIA (Punjabi
Bagh) Nangloi

CORAM:

SH. DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR GENERAL

ORDER

% **21.05.2019**

Mr. Vikram Kumar, Civil Defence Volunteer (CDV) from the office of Sub-Registrar (IIA), Delhi has brought report dated nil issued by Mr. Manjit, Sub-Registrar-II A, (Punjabi Bagh) Nangloi, Delhi-110041 in respect of property on a piece of land measuring 325 sq. yds. out of Khasra No.487, situated in the abadi of Lal Dora abadi Deh of Village Peera Garhi, Delhi.

As per report, the Khasra No. 487 situated in the abadi of Lal Dora Deh of Village Peera Garhi, Delhi has been registered in the office of Sub



2026.06.24 16:13:44

Registrar-IIA (Punjabi Bagh) Nangloi, Delhi-110041. As per report, the valuation of the property/land has been assessed as Rs.1,25,66,400/- and no encumbrance with respect to the property available with the office of Sub Registrar-IIA (Punjabi Bagh) Nangloi, Delhi-110041. Statement of Mr. Vikram Kumar, CDV has been recorded separately to this effect.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 seeks time to file fresh security bond for release of the amount.

At request, renotify on 24.05.2019.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA
REGISTRAR GENERAL

MAY 21, 2019