



\$~141

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 322/2017 and CM APPL. 18826/2018

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr.Sunil, Mr.M.S. Akhtar and
Mr.Sami S. And Mr.Devakar, Advocates

versus

INDU BEHAL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Mr.L.B. Rai, Mr.D.S. Lasera, Mr.Vinesh Tyagi,
Mr.Akash and Mr.Sohan Lal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

13.05.2025

List for further submissions on 14.05.2025 at 2:30 P.M.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 13, 2025

ga

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:39:13